

Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001 CIN:U40101AS2003SGC007238 Phone-0361-2739520 / Fax-0361-2739513 Web: www.aegcl.co.in



No. AEGCL/CGM/SLDC/T-203/24-25/01

Date:18-06-2024

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

BID Identification No. AEGCL/CGM/SLDC/T-203/24-25/Water proofing Treatment/BID

The Chief General Manager (SLDC), Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Kahilipara, **CRITICAL DATES:**

Tender Start Date	19/06/2024	1200 Hrs 00 Mins
Prebid meeting date	25/06/2024	1200 Hrs 00 Mins
Submission Start Date	29/06/2024	1200 Hrs 00 Mins
Tender End Date	15/07/2024	1500 Hrs 00 Mins
Opening Date of Techno Commercial bid	16/07/2024	1500 Hrs 00 Mins

Guwahati-19 invites online bids from eligible bidders for the following works: "Water Proofing treatment at SLDC Building, SLDC, AEGCL, Kahilipara with minimum 12 years water proofing warranty along with other associated works."

Interested bidders may kindly refer the following website for detailed <u>www.aegcl.co.in</u> and <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>.

AEGCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief General Manager, SLDC Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No: No. AEGCL/CGM/SLDC/T-203/24-25/01(a) Copy To:

Date:18-06-2024

1. PS to MD, AEGCL. For kind information.

- 2. The AGM(PR), O/O the MD, AEGCL for publication in the leading newspapers.
- 3. The AGM-IT, O/O the MD, AEGCL for publication in the AEGCL's website.

Chief General Manager, SLDC Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited. Kahilipara, Guwahati-19